
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/05/19 1st Payment 797,726
2nd Payment 837,612

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 879,493
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 923,468

5th Payment 969,641
1 06/05/19 Wed $25,029,866 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.2% 4.2% 6th Payment 1,018,123
2 06/08/19 Sat $25,445,326 $53,351,705 $53,000,000 $34,300,000 1.543 4.3% 8.3% 7th Payment 1,069,029
3 06/12/19 Wed $23,452,984 $65,657,986 $0 1.543 3.9% 11.9% 8th Payment 1,122,481
4 06/15/19 Sat $26,020,390 $79,311,440 $0 1.543 4.4% 15.7% 9th Payment 1,178,605
5 06/19/19 Wed $24,684,266 $92,263,801 $0 1.543 4.1% 19.2% 10th Payment 1,237,535
6 06/22/19 Sat $27,048,196 $106,035,674 $0 1.543 4.5% 22.9% 11th Payment 1,299,412
7 06/26/19 Wed $25,918,479 $118,035,964 $0 1.543 4.3% 26.2% 12th Payment 1,364,382
8 06/29/19 Sat $27,272,696 $130,663,259 $0 1.543 4.6% 29.6% 13th Payment 1,432,601
9 07/03/19 Wed $24,946,536 $142,213,538 $0 1.543 4.2% 32.5% 14th Payment 1,504,231

10 07/06/19 Sat $30,507,238 $156,338,430 $0 1.543 5.1% 35.9% 15th Payment 1,579,443
11 07/10/19 Wed $27,840,335 $169,228,542 $0 1.543 4.7% 38.9% 16th Payment 1,658,415
12 07/13/19 Sat $33,252,889 $184,624,674 $0 1.543 5.5% 42.3% 17th Payment 1,741,336
13 07/17/19 Wed $28,564,183 $197,849,928 $0 1.543 4.8% 45.1% 18th Payment 1,828,403
14 07/20/19 Sat $35,401,026 $214,240,650 $0 1.543 5.9% 48.3% 19th Payment 1,919,823
15 07/24/19 Wed $30,592,240 $228,404,898 $0 1.543 5.1% 50.9% 20th Payment 2,015,814
16 07/27/19 Sat $39,942,977 $246,898,550 $0 1.543 6.6% 54.2% 21st Payment 2,116,605
17 07/31/19 Wed $37,047,203 $264,051,454 $0 1.543 6.1% 57.0% 22nd Payment 2,222,435
18 08/03/19 Sat $43,977,218 $284,412,964 $0 1.543 7.2% 60.1% 23rd Payment 2,333,557
19 08/07/19 Wed $40,751,923 $303,281,159 $0 1.543 6.7% 62.8% 24th Payment 2,450,235
20 08/10/19 Sat $59,369,244 $330,769,198 $0 1.543 9.7% 66.4% 25th Payment 2,572,746
21 08/14/19 Wed $95,359,501 $374,920,774 $0 1.543 15.1% 71.4% 26th Payment 2,701,384
22 08/17/19 Sat $63,821,937 $404,470,415 $0 1.543 10.3% 74.4% 27th Payment 2,836,453
23 08/21/19 Wed $102,511,463 $451,933,359 $0 1.543 16.1% 78.5% 28th Payment 2,978,275
24 08/24/19 Sat $95,732,906 $496,257,822 $0 1.543 15.1% 81.8% 29th Payment 3,127,189
25 08/28/19 Wed $164,018,341 $572,198,532 $0 1.543 24.5% 86.2% 30th Payment 3,283,549
26 08/31/19 Sat $181,892,521 $0 $0 1.543 26.7% 89.9%

Total 53,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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